

Base Line Item Detail					Creamer-Sanzari		Green Construction, Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$193,600.00	\$193,600.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$842,500.00	\$842,500.00	\$200,285.19	\$200,285.19	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$500,000.75	\$500,000.75	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00
3	1HFP010	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$10,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$10,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$43,113.00	\$43,113.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
5	2B02REX	12,617.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$45.05	\$568,395.85	\$25.00	\$315,425.00	\$40.00	\$504,680.00	\$22.00	\$277,574.00	\$40.00	\$504,680.00	\$35.00	\$441,595.00
6	2B03REX	6,588.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Rock	\$45.05	\$296,789.40	\$40.00	\$263,520.00	\$90.00	\$592,920.00	\$58.00	\$382,104.00	\$65.00	\$428,220.00	\$50.00	\$329,400.00
7	2B15STS	1,275.00	C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$10.00	\$12,750.00	\$8.00	\$10,200.00	\$20.00	\$25,500.00	\$10.00	\$12,750.00	\$5.00	\$6,375.00	\$20.00	\$25,500.00
8	N2B0002	1	L.S.	Dewatering	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9	2M00011	10	Each	Testing of Soils for Waste Classification	\$1,080.00	\$10,800.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
10	2C01EMB	6,154.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$5.20	\$32,000.80	\$25.00	\$153,850.00	\$20.00	\$123,080.00	\$9.00	\$55,386.00	\$20.00	\$123,080.00	\$20.00	\$123,080.00
11	2C02EMB	4,895.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$41.30	\$202,163.50	\$30.00	\$146,850.00	\$30.00	\$146,850.00	\$31.00	\$151,745.00	\$45.00	\$220,275.00	\$50.25	\$245,973.75
12	2C04EMB	119	C.Y.	Porous Fill	\$73.40	\$8,734.60	\$40.00	\$4,760.00	\$60.00	\$7,140.00	\$60.00	\$7,140.00	\$75.00	\$8,925.00	\$75.00	\$8,925.00
13	2C00008	599	C.Y.	#57 Stone Backfill	\$42.50	\$25,457.50	\$40.00	\$23,960.00	\$50.00	\$29,950.00	\$42.00	\$25,158.00	\$60.00	\$35,940.00	\$60.00	\$35,940.00
14	2F02TEX	284	C.Y.	Trench Excavation, Rock	\$1.00	\$284.00	\$65.00	\$18,460.00	\$100.00	\$28,400.00	\$95.00	\$26,980.00	\$60.00	\$17,040.00	\$60.00	\$17,040.00
15	2G00006	18	C.Y.	Sand Filter Layer	\$95.00	\$1,710.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
16	2H25TEC	25	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$162.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
17	2H30TEC	670	L.F.	Silt Fence	\$5.13	\$3,437.10	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$2.00	\$1,340.00
18	2H00007	610	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	\$7.30	\$4,453.00	\$11.00	\$6,710.00	\$7.00	\$4,270.00	\$8.00	\$4,880.00	\$6.00	\$3,660.00	\$3.50	\$2,135.00
19	2H00015	592	S.F.	Inlet Filter, Type 1	\$6.50	\$3,848.00	\$10.00	\$5,920.00	\$15.00	\$8,880.00	\$25.00	\$14,800.00	\$1.00	\$592.00	\$10.00	\$5,920.00
20	2H45TEC	37	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$23.00	\$851.00	\$40.00	\$1,480.00	\$40.00	\$1,480.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.00	\$37.00

Base Line Item Detail					Creamer-Sanzari		Green Construction, Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTI ON	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
21	2H00009	3	Each	Sediment Containment Bags	\$648.00	\$1,944.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
22	2K01TPF	930	L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$4.40	\$4,092.00	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	\$7.00	\$6,510.00	\$6.00	\$5,580.00	\$5.00	\$4,650.00
23	2M00003	1	L.S.	Vibration and Movement Monitoring	\$51,450.00	\$51,450.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
24	3A08ABC	14,518.00	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	\$7.70	\$111,788.60	\$9.50	\$137,921.00	\$8.00	\$116,144.00	\$10.00	\$145,180.00	\$10.00	\$145,180.00	\$12.85	\$186,556.30
25	3AVTABC	1,130.00	C.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	\$32.80	\$37,064.00	\$30.00	\$33,900.00	\$35.00	\$39,550.00	\$35.00	\$39,550.00	\$45.00	\$50,850.00	\$50.00	\$56,500.00
26	3B37SUP	4,299.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$99.00	\$425,601.00	\$88.00	\$378,312.00	\$99.00	\$425,601.00	\$115.00	\$494,385.00	\$99.00	\$425,601.00	\$91.50	\$393,358.50
27	3B39SUP	821	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 19M 76 Intermediate Course	\$98.00	\$80,458.00	\$88.00	\$72,248.00	\$98.00	\$80,458.00	\$115.00	\$94,415.00	\$98.00	\$80,458.00	\$95.00	\$77,995.00
28	3B34SUP	5,633.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 25M 64 Base Course	\$79.75	\$449,231.75	\$84.00	\$473,172.00	\$79.75	\$449,231.75	\$95.00	\$535,135.00	\$79.75	\$449,231.75	\$85.00	\$478,805.00
29	3B30APA	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$30,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$30,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
30	3B26TAC	4,100.00	Gallon	Tack Coat	\$3.95	\$16,195.00	\$0.01	\$41.00	\$3.75	\$15,375.00	\$4.50	\$18,450.00	\$0.01	\$41.00	\$0.01	\$41.00
31	3B30CLS	6,200.00	L.F.	Cleaning Inside Shoulders	\$0.21	\$1,302.00	\$0.75	\$4,650.00	\$1.78	\$11,036.00	\$0.40	\$2,480.00	\$1.00	\$6,200.00	\$0.01	\$62.00

Base Line Item Detail					Creamer-Sanzari		Green Construction, Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTI ON	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
32	3B31CLS	3,000.00	L.F.	Cleaning Outside Shoulders	\$0.42	\$1,260.00	\$0.75	\$2,250.00	\$1.79	\$5,370.00	\$0.40	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$30.00
33	3B01PJA	9,652.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.80	\$7,721.60	\$0.50	\$4,826.00	\$0.75	\$7,239.00	\$0.85	\$8,204.20	\$1.00	\$9,652.00	\$2.00	\$19,304.00
34	3C01BRS	1,066.00	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$19.95	\$21,266.70	\$24.00	\$25,584.00	\$26.00	\$27,716.00	\$29.00	\$30,914.00	\$20.00	\$21,320.00	\$22.50	\$23,985.00
35	3E50PMR	13,058.00	S.Y.	Surface Milling, 2" Average Depth	\$4.50	\$58,761.00	\$5.00	\$65,290.00	\$4.00	\$52,232.00	\$5.00	\$65,290.00	\$4.00	\$52,232.00	\$3.75	\$48,967.50
36	3F01MRS	5,755.00	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$0.78	\$4,488.90	\$1.00	\$5,755.00	\$1.85	\$10,646.75	\$1.00	\$5,755.00	\$1.00	\$5,755.00	\$1.10	\$6,330.50
37	4A15DGR	320	Each	Drill and Grout Reinforceme nt Bars	\$52.50	\$16,800.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$30.62	\$9,798.40	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00
38	4A11RFS	196,100.00	Pound	Reinforceme nt Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$1.68	\$329,448.00	\$1.95	\$382,395.00	\$1.60	\$313,760.00	\$1.65	\$323,565.00	\$1.60	\$313,760.00	\$2.75	\$539,275.00
39	4A55CPS	38,300.00	S.F.	Concrete Penetrating SealerTreat ment	\$1.58	\$60,514.00	\$1.25	\$47,875.00	\$1.50	\$57,450.00	\$0.85	\$32,555.00	\$1.50	\$57,450.00	\$1.15	\$44,045.00
40	4A01CCS	16	Each	Concrete Core Sampling	\$157.50	\$2,520.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$130.00	\$2,080.00
41	4J01DAW	160	S.Y.	Damp- proofing	\$20.52	\$3,283.20	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
42	4L00004	110	L.F.	8" Drainage Pipe, (Fiberglass)	\$122.85	\$13,513.50	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$120.00	\$13,200.00	\$335.00	\$36,850.00	\$125.00	\$13,750.00
43	4ZN01NAL	3,100.00	S.F.	Soil Nail Wall	\$264.60	\$820,260.00	\$200.00	\$620,000.00	\$320.00	\$992,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,162,500.00	\$205.00	\$635,500.00	\$315.00	\$976,500.00
44	4ZN02NAL	6	Each	Verification Test Nails	\$4,541.00	\$27,246.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,325.00	\$25,950.00	\$4,700.00	\$28,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
45	4ZN03NAL	150	L.F.	Additional Soil Nails	\$79.00	\$11,850.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
46	4ZN04NAL	4	Each	Tiltmeter Plates	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
47	4ZN05NAL	1	Each	Tiltmeter	\$3,325.00	\$3,325.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$7,630.00	\$7,630.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
48	4ZN06NAL	1	Each	Tiltmeter Readout Units	\$3,255.00	\$3,255.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,130.00	\$5,130.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
49	4ZN07NAL	13	Each	Optical Survey Points	\$1,365.00	\$17,745.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$385.00	\$5,005.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
50	4M01USP	175	S.Y.	Bituminous Treated Stone Slope Protection	\$37.80	\$6,615.00	\$27.00	\$4,725.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$90.00	\$15,750.00	\$95.00	\$16,625.00

Base Line Item Detail					Creamer-Sanzari		Green Construction, Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
51	4M02USP	235	S.Y.	Concrete Slope Protection	\$76.00	\$17,860.00	\$105.00	\$24,675.00	\$82.75	\$19,446.25	\$100.00	\$23,500.00	\$80.00	\$18,800.00	\$120.00	\$28,200.00
52	4O01TSP	2,350.00	S.F.	Temporary Sheeting	\$1.00	\$2,350.00	\$48.00	\$112,800.00	\$0.01	\$23.50	\$0.01	\$23.50	\$90.00	\$211,500.00	\$15.00	\$35,250.00
53	4O02TSP	1,341.00	S.F.	Temporary Sheeting to Remain in Place	\$1.00	\$1,341.00	\$55.00	\$73,755.00	\$100.00	\$134,100.00	\$120.00	\$160,920.00	\$115.00	\$154,215.00	\$50.00	\$67,050.00
54	4ZN01CDP	813	S.Y.	Composite Drainage Panel	\$19.40	\$15,772.20	\$44.00	\$35,772.00	\$50.00	\$40,650.00	\$20.00	\$16,260.00	\$30.00	\$24,390.00	\$45.00	\$36,585.00
55	5A00004	180	L.F.	8" Outlet Pipe	\$8.60	\$1,548.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$29.75	\$5,355.00
56	5A08PUD	5,407.00	L.F.	8" Pipe Underdrain	\$21.60	\$116,791.20	\$25.00	\$135,175.00	\$30.00	\$162,210.00	\$30.00	\$162,210.00	\$30.00	\$162,210.00	\$29.75	\$160,858.25
57	N5A0004	250	L.F.	Subbase Outlet Drain	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$87.00	\$21,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
58	5B15RC3	421	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$66.00	\$27,786.00	\$55.00	\$23,155.00	\$65.00	\$27,365.00	\$65.00	\$27,365.00	\$65.00	\$27,365.00	\$90.00	\$37,890.00
59	5B18RC3	260	L.F.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$77.00	\$20,020.00	\$57.00	\$14,820.00	\$67.00	\$17,420.00	\$65.00	\$16,900.00	\$68.00	\$17,680.00	\$90.00	\$23,400.00
60	5B24RC3	720	L.F.	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$77.40	\$55,728.00	\$60.00	\$43,200.00	\$70.00	\$50,400.00	\$65.00	\$46,800.00	\$78.00	\$56,160.00	\$90.00	\$64,800.00
61	5B30RC3	105	L.F.	30 " Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$91.80	\$9,639.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$85.00	\$8,925.00	\$115.00	\$12,075.00
62	5B36RC3	332	L.F.	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$165.00	\$54,780.00	\$85.00	\$28,220.00	\$120.00	\$39,840.00	\$120.00	\$39,840.00	\$110.00	\$36,520.00	\$120.00	\$39,840.00
63	5B48RC3	13	L.F.	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$194.00	\$2,522.00	\$170.00	\$2,210.00	\$240.00	\$3,120.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$220.00	\$2,860.00	\$395.00	\$5,135.00
64	5B01CSD	966	L.F.	Cleaning Existing Storm Drains	\$6.50	\$6,279.00	\$10.00	\$9,660.00	\$6.25	\$6,037.50	\$8.00	\$7,728.00	\$12.00	\$11,592.00	\$8.00	\$7,728.00
65	5C01ND2	7	Each	Inlet, Type D2	\$2,872.00	\$20,104.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00	\$3,830.00	\$26,810.00
66	5C01ND3	3	Each	Inlet, Type D3	\$2,567.00	\$7,701.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
67	5C01ND4	15	Each	Inlet, Type D4	\$3,325.00	\$49,875.00	\$2,147.71	\$32,215.65	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$40,500.00	\$6,050.00	\$90,750.00
68	5C02ND4	3	Each	Inlet, Type D4, Modified	\$3,978.00	\$11,934.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,885.00	\$14,655.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00

Base Line Item Detail					Creamer-Sanzari		Green Construction, Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
69	5C20NP1	1	Each	Manhole, Type P-1	\$2,353.00	\$2,353.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
70	5C20NP2	1	Each	Manhole, Type P-2	\$4,852.00	\$4,852.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,905.00	\$3,905.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
71	5C10ND2	1	Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D2, Using New Grate and Frame	\$1,708.00	\$1,708.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
72	5D01G04	300	S.Y.	Concrete Gutter, 4" Thick	\$73.00	\$21,900.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$48.90	\$14,670.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$67.30	\$20,190.00	\$77.25	\$23,175.00
73	5D10INC	90	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$512.00	\$46,080.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$474.25	\$42,682.50	\$275.00	\$24,750.00
74	5E01ALC	166	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$16.80	\$2,788.80	\$27.00	\$4,482.00	\$22.00	\$3,652.00	\$14.00	\$2,324.00	\$27.00	\$4,482.00	\$15.00	\$2,490.00
75	5F01VCA	516	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$21.40	\$11,042.40	\$24.00	\$12,384.00	\$21.00	\$10,836.00	\$23.00	\$11,868.00	\$20.40	\$10,526.40	\$23.00	\$11,868.00
76	5F00002	503	S.Y.	Concrete Island, 4" Thick	\$75.00	\$37,725.00	\$55.00	\$27,665.00	\$37.00	\$18,611.00	\$50.00	\$25,150.00	\$71.60	\$36,014.80	\$40.00	\$20,120.00
77	5H01CBC	430	L.F.	17" X 42" Concrete Barrier Curb	\$69.00	\$29,670.00	\$115.00	\$49,450.00	\$68.00	\$29,240.00	\$90.00	\$38,700.00	\$65.80	\$28,294.00	\$70.00	\$30,100.00
78	5H03CMB	198	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Protection	\$72.00	\$14,256.00	\$525.00	\$103,950.00	\$105.00	\$20,790.00	\$130.00	\$25,740.00	\$68.70	\$13,602.60	\$110.00	\$21,780.00
79	5H06CMB	317	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Type 1	\$217.00	\$68,789.00	\$250.00	\$79,250.00	\$175.00	\$55,475.00	\$230.00	\$72,910.00	\$206.60	\$65,492.20	\$185.00	\$58,645.00
80	5H09CMB	80	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Type 1A	\$360.00	\$28,800.00	\$700.00	\$56,000.00	\$415.00	\$33,200.00	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$343.20	\$27,456.00	\$425.00	\$34,000.00
81	5H10CMB	179	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Type 1B	\$687.00	\$122,973.00	\$875.00	\$156,625.00	\$360.00	\$64,440.00	\$450.00	\$80,550.00	\$645.85	\$115,607.15	\$375.00	\$67,125.00
82	5H11CMB	358	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Type 1C	\$868.00	\$310,744.00	\$725.00	\$259,550.00	\$672.00	\$240,576.00	\$850.00	\$304,300.00	\$826.80	\$295,994.40	\$685.00	\$245,230.00
83	5H31CMB	893	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Type 1D	\$341.50	\$304,959.50	\$450.00	\$401,850.00	\$336.83	\$300,789.19	\$400.00	\$357,200.00	\$325.35	\$290,537.55	\$340.00	\$303,620.00
84	5H14CMB	626	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Type 2	\$300.00	\$187,800.00	\$355.00	\$222,230.00	\$175.00	\$109,550.00	\$225.00	\$140,850.00	\$286.40	\$179,286.40	\$190.00	\$118,940.00

Base Line Item Detail					Creamer-Sanzari		Green Construction, Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
85	5H15CMB	189	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Type 2A	\$473.00	\$89,397.00	\$700.00	\$132,300.00	\$340.00	\$64,260.00	\$425.00	\$80,325.00	\$430.70	\$81,402.30	\$360.00	\$68,040.00
86	5H16CMB	11	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Type 2B	\$783.00	\$8,613.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$590.00	\$6,490.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$746.40	\$8,210.40	\$610.00	\$6,710.00
87	5I01SNP	66	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$15.75	\$1,039.50	\$30.00	\$1,980.00	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$30.00	\$1,980.00	\$30.00	\$1,980.00	\$30.00	\$1,980.00
88	N5I0002	135	L.F.	Timber Posts	\$42.00	\$5,670.00	\$55.00	\$7,425.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$32.00	\$4,320.00	\$68.00	\$9,180.00	\$75.00	\$10,125.00
89	5J52BGR	2,381.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$14.70	\$35,000.70	\$22.00	\$52,382.00	\$18.60	\$44,286.60	\$22.00	\$52,382.00	\$21.00	\$50,001.00	\$21.00	\$50,001.00
90	5J01PCA	6	Each	Parapet Connection, Type A	\$1,575.00	\$9,450.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,895.00	\$11,370.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
91	5J01PCB	2	Each	Parapet Connection, Type B	\$373.00	\$746.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,195.00	\$2,390.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
92	5J01RBG	4,802.00	L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide rail	\$2.25	\$10,804.50	\$1.00	\$4,802.00	\$2.25	\$10,804.50	\$6.00	\$28,812.00	\$1.75	\$8,403.50	\$1.75	\$8,403.50
93	5J51TTS	3	Each	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	\$2,349.00	\$7,047.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,195.00	\$6,585.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
94	5J53RRS	230	L.F.	Rub Rail	\$9.25	\$2,127.50	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$11.00	\$2,530.00	\$13.00	\$2,990.00	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$12.00	\$2,760.00
95	5J55RGP	100	L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail with Existing Post	\$5.78	\$578.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
96	5M01REP	5	Each	Crib Wall Repair, Type 1	\$432.00	\$2,160.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
97	5M02REP	25	Each	Crib Wall Repair, Type 2	\$648.00	\$16,200.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
98	5M03REP	60	Each	Crib Wall Repair, Type 3	\$324.00	\$19,440.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00
99	5N55ACS	82	S.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Sidewalk, 5 1/2" Thick	\$37.00	\$3,034.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$75.00	\$6,150.00	\$75.00	\$6,150.00	\$150.00	\$12,300.00
100	5O01CAW	1	Each	Delineator, Type CA-W	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
101	5O01CAY	14	Each	Delineator, Type CA-Y	\$18.00	\$252.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$350.00
102	5O01PAW	32	Each	Delineator, Type PA-W	\$17.85	\$571.20	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$800.00
103	5P12REM	3,600.00	L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Hydromilling	\$1.31	\$4,716.00	\$0.85	\$3,060.00	\$0.89	\$3,204.00	\$0.80	\$2,880.00	\$0.89	\$3,204.00	\$0.90	\$3,240.00

Base Line Item Detail					Creamer-Sanzari		Green Construction, Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
104	5P11REM	12,120.00	L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Mechanical	\$0.45	\$5,454.00	\$0.72	\$8,726.40	\$0.55	\$6,666.00	\$0.65	\$7,878.00	\$0.55	\$6,666.00	\$0.55	\$6,666.00
105	5P10TMP	46,500.00	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$0.21	\$9,765.00	\$0.50	\$23,250.00	\$0.24	\$11,160.00	\$0.30	\$13,950.00	\$0.24	\$11,160.00	\$0.25	\$11,625.00
106	5P31LLM	20,450.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.84	\$17,178.00	\$0.82	\$16,769.00	\$0.65	\$13,292.50	\$0.75	\$15,337.50	\$0.65	\$13,292.50	\$0.65	\$13,292.50
107	5Q01FOC	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type C	\$30,780.00	\$30,780.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
108	5Q02MFC	18	Month	Maintain Field Office, Type C	\$1,350.00	\$24,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00
109	5ZD01RPM	242	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$27.00	\$6,534.00	\$30.00	\$7,260.00	\$26.50	\$6,413.00	\$30.00	\$7,260.00	\$26.50	\$6,413.00	\$26.50	\$6,413.00
110	5ZD04RPM	235	Each	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$40.00	\$9,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00
111	5ZL10MTD	1	Each	Manufactured Treatment Devices	\$10,152.00	\$10,152.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
112	5ZM02FAS	1	C.P.	Force Account for Snow Removal (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$30,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$30,000 as your bid item for this item.)	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
113	5ZO01DET	1	L.S.	Underground Extended Detention System	\$519,000.00	\$519,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$685,000.00	\$685,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
114	5ZO01HRL	190	L.F.	Handrail	\$104.00	\$19,760.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$105.00	\$19,950.00	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$185.00	\$35,150.00	\$125.00	\$23,750.00

Base Line Item Detail					Creamer-Sanzari		Green Construction, Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTI ON	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
115	6A03RMU	450	L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit, Underground	\$33.80	\$15,210.00	\$34.00	\$15,300.00	\$32.20	\$14,490.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$32.20	\$14,490.00	\$40.00	\$18,000.00
116	6A03RMS	530	L.F.	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit, on Structures	\$24.60	\$13,038.00	\$25.00	\$13,250.00	\$23.45	\$12,428.50	\$25.00	\$13,250.00	\$23.45	\$12,428.50	\$38.00	\$20,140.00
117	6A05RMS	10	L.F.	1½" Rigid Metallic Conduit on Structures	\$22.80	\$228.00	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$21.75	\$217.50	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.75	\$217.50	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
118	6A03RNC	4,230.00	L.F.	3" Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC- (Schedule 40)	\$10.00	\$42,300.00	\$10.00	\$42,300.00	\$9.55	\$40,396.50	\$8.00	\$33,840.00	\$9.55	\$40,396.50	\$20.00	\$84,600.00
119	6A13RNC	990	L.F.	3" Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC- (Schedule 80)	\$39.00	\$38,610.00	\$40.00	\$39,600.00	\$37.30	\$36,927.00	\$9.00	\$8,910.00	\$37.30	\$36,927.00	\$25.00	\$24,750.00
120	6A02MLC	20,730.00	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$3.60	\$74,628.00	\$3.50	\$72,555.00	\$3.42	\$70,896.60	\$3.00	\$62,190.00	\$3.42	\$70,896.60	\$3.30	\$68,409.00
121	6A00077	1,180.00	L.F.	#2/0 A.W.G. Service Cable (600v)	\$6.70	\$7,906.00	\$6.50	\$7,670.00	\$6.35	\$7,493.00	\$7.00	\$8,260.00	\$6.35	\$7,493.00	\$6.00	\$7,080.00
122	6A08GWR	5,830.00	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$1.75	\$10,202.50	\$1.75	\$10,202.50	\$1.65	\$9,619.50	\$1.75	\$10,202.50	\$1.65	\$9,619.50	\$1.50	\$8,745.00
123	6A24JBC	7	Each	Junction Box, Type C	\$2,572.00	\$18,004.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$2,450.00	\$17,150.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,450.00	\$17,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
124	6A25JBD	5	Each	Junction Box, Type D	\$1,090.00	\$5,450.00	\$1,025.00	\$5,125.00	\$1,038.00	\$5,190.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,038.00	\$5,190.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
125	6A21JF1	13	Each	Junction Box Foundation, Type 1	\$2,709.00	\$35,217.00	\$2,700.00	\$35,100.00	\$2,580.00	\$33,540.00	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,580.00	\$33,540.00	\$3,200.00	\$41,600.00
126	6B00007	3	Each	Lighting Standard Base, Type II	\$1,134.00	\$3,402.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
127	6A65RAS	1	Lump	Remove and Salvage Existing Facilities	\$18,690.00	\$18,690.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

Base Line Item Detail					Creamer-Sanzari		Green Construction, Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
128	6B00067	1	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-15-40-SB	\$2,499.00	\$2,499.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00
129	6B00072	3	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-8-26	\$2,165.00	\$6,495.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,062.00	\$6,186.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,062.00	\$6,186.00	\$2,075.00	\$6,225.00
130	6B00085	11	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-15-40	\$2,782.00	\$30,602.00	\$2,750.00	\$30,250.00	\$2,650.00	\$29,150.00	\$3,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$2,650.00	\$29,150.00	\$2,750.00	\$30,250.00
131	6B00086	1	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-8-40	\$2,672.00	\$2,672.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,545.00	\$2,545.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,545.00	\$2,545.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
132	6B00031	1	Each	Load Center Cabinet, Type G, Voltage 240/480V	\$11,340.00	\$11,340.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
133	6B00032	1	Each	Meter Cabinet, Type G, Voltage 240/480V	\$2,598.00	\$2,598.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
134	6B07RWL	1	Each	RELOCATE LIGHTING STANDARD	\$1,302.00	\$1,302.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
135	6B00017	13	Each	Type C Luminaire, 250W HPS	\$406.00	\$5,278.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$387.00	\$5,031.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$387.00	\$5,031.00	\$660.00	\$8,580.00
136	6B00087	3	Each	Type B Luminaire, 150W HPS	\$336.00	\$1,008.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00
137	N6B0007	1	L.S.	Underbridge Lighting Installation, Str. No. 1	\$17,713.00	\$17,713.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,870.00	\$16,870.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,870.00	\$16,870.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
138	6B00066	1	L.S.	Temporary Lighting Systems	\$9,292.00	\$9,292.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
139	7C01TOP	5,214.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$1.50	\$7,821.00	\$1.50	\$7,821.00	\$1.45	\$7,560.30	\$2.00	\$10,428.00	\$1.45	\$7,560.30	\$1.50	\$7,821.00
140	7D01SED	2,908.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$0.75	\$2,181.00	\$0.75	\$2,181.00	\$0.70	\$2,035.60	\$0.75	\$2,181.00	\$0.70	\$2,035.60	\$1.00	\$2,908.00
141	7D08SED	2,306.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type L	\$0.75	\$1,729.50	\$0.75	\$1,729.50	\$0.70	\$1,614.20	\$0.75	\$1,729.50	\$0.70	\$1,614.20	\$1.00	\$2,306.00
142	7F01SSM	2,306.00	S.Y.	Soil Stabilization Matting	\$3.50	\$8,071.00	\$3.50	\$8,071.00	\$3.35	\$7,725.10	\$4.00	\$9,224.00	\$3.35	\$7,725.10	\$3.50	\$8,071.00
143	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$64,800.00	\$64,800.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00

Base Line Item Detail					Creamer-Sanzari		Green Construction, Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTI ON	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
144	N8A0001	5,915.00	L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$17.20	\$101,738.00	\$35.00	\$207,025.00	\$15.00	\$88,725.00	\$22.00	\$130,130.00	\$40.00	\$236,600.00	\$45.00	\$266,175.00
145	N8A0002	9,350.00	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$14.00	\$130,900.00	\$20.00	\$187,000.00	\$50.00	\$467,500.00	\$9.00	\$84,150.00	\$25.00	\$233,750.00	\$10.00	\$93,500.00
146	8B18MPT	3	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$3,208.00	\$9,624.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
147	8B20MPT	4	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$2,106.00	\$8,424.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
148	8A06MPT	20	Barrel	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuators	\$216.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$335.00	\$6,700.00
149	8A07MPT	2	Each	Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
150	8B19MPT	40	M.H.	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator for Engineer's Use	\$81.00	\$3,240.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
151	8A12MPT	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Garden State Parkway	\$205,200.00	\$205,200.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
152	8C100MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Local Roads	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00

Base Line Item Detail					Creamer-Sanzari		Green Construction, Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		Union Paving and Const. Co., Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
153	8A26MPT	1	L.S.	Police Traffic Directors (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$10,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$10,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
154	5C00041	2	Each	Inlet, Type D2 Modified #1	\$5,031.00	\$10,062.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
155	2M01DCG	1	C.P.	Removal and Disposal of Contaminated Groundwater (This is a NO-BID, Cost Plus item for this contract. The Cost Plus price is \$75,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$75,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
Base Total						\$8,529,005.50		\$8,592,607.24		\$9,031,832.74		\$9,054,938.22		\$9,372,430.00		\$9,679,205.80